

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	180	157	Version:	0						
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:		Passed			
File created:	5/8/2	2018			In control:		COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:					Final action	n:	5/30/2018			
Effective date:										
Title:	Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the design of the West Wells Street (USH 18) Bridge over the Milwaukee River in the 4th Aldermanic district with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$92,000, with a Grantor Share of \$37,500 and a City Share of \$54,500.									
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	BRIDGES									
Attachments:	1. C	1. Comptroller's Certification, 2. Hearing Notice List								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action		1	Result	Tally	
5/8/2018	0	COMMO	N COUNCI	IL		ASSI	GNED TO			
5/16/2018	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMI				RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED		Pass	5:0	
5/18/2018	0	FINANC COMMIT	E & PERSC	ONNE	L	HEAI	RING NOTICES SENT			
5/18/2018	0	FINANC COMMIT	E & PERSC	ONNE	L	HEAI	RING NOTICES SENT			
5/18/2018	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE			L	HEARING NOTICES SENT				
5/18/2018	0	FINANC COMMIT	E & PERSC	ONNE	L	HEAI	RING NOTICES SENT			
5/23/2018	0	FINANC COMMIT	E & PERSC	L	REC	OMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0		
5/30/2018	0	COMMO	N COUNCI	IL		ADO	PTED	Pass	14:0	
6/8/2018	0	MAYOR				SIGN	ED			
180157 ORIGINIAL										

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the design of the West Wells Street (USH 18) Bridge over the Milwaukee River in the 4th Aldermanic district with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$92,000, with a Grantor Share of \$37,500 and a City Share of \$54,500.

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the rehabilitation of the West Wells Street (USH 18) Bridge over the Milwaukee River in the 4th Aldermanic district with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$92,000, with a Grantor Share of \$37,500 and a

File #: 180157, Version: 0

City Share of \$54,500.

Whereas, Additional scope has been added to the West Wells Street (USH 18) Bridge over the Milwaukee River design to include sub-consultant construction services for mechanical, electrical and hydraulic review during construction; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to complete the design and construction of the project; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer fund to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value Project ID 2195-03-00 BR320130101 West Wells Street (USH 18) Bridge over Milwaukee River

City Share Non-Assessable Fund, Structure BR300180000 Fund 0303 \$54,500

Grantor Reimbursable Fund, Structure SP032180100 Fund 0306 \$37,500

Total - \$92,000

Previously authorized for engineering - \$584,890.57 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$6,723,765.57 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 121291) - \$3,876,250

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division JERREL KRUSCHKE:S. Brennan April 30, 2018